BEGONIA ROYALTY
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September 15 Noon
Yonne Turner:
The JOY of FLOWERS

Yonne is a flower show judge
and member of several floral
design organizations. She's
fascinated by the myriad ele-
ments of floral design, and
enjoys the challenge and
expression they afford.
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Calendar Highlights

Fall is a busy season here at the Shepard Center and our Clubs are out in full force.

D’ll have to give a rave review as I attended the Begonia show before the CHAT was pub-
lished. I do apologize to the Begonia Club for my tardiness I always think I’ll get a jump on
this thing (CHAT) then life shows up & this month, it showed up with a dash of Internet Ex-
plorer versus Yahoo Mail thrown in and an inability to get into the gmail account where all
the Club info is stashed. That being said the Begonias were lovely and the snacks a hit.

I do hope the show was a success.

Saturday & Sunday September 6 &7 BEGONIA SHOW SALE 10--4* both days
Don’t miss the DELTA GESNERIAD SHOW Sept. 13th & 14th 10-4* both days
And the NATIVE PLANTS SHOW & SALE Sept. 27th & 28th 10-4* both days
OCTOBER starts off with a bang! The Fall Sale is upon us.

Don’t forget there are postcards waiting for you in Mabel’s office to hand out to
everybody you know.

Oct. 3rd SET UP FALL SALE 10:00 outside/ 11:00 inside

OCT. 4th & OCT. 5th FALL SHOW & SALE 10 to 4 both days

Oct. 11th & Oct.12th PORCELAIN ARTS 10-4* both days

Oct. 18th & Oct.19th ORCHID FORUM  10-4* both days

Oct. 25th &Oct. 26th CAPITOL CITY BONSAI 10-4* both days

NOVEMBER brings the Sacramento Chrysanthemum Society’s

67th Annual Show and Sale 10:00 am - 4:00 pm

* please check with your Clubs for changes in times and dates of your club meetings & shows.

Family owred, kocalby grown, knowled geable saff, wide
wariety of high qualtyplams grown for Sacramento.
(016) 686« 1180

wrww.blgoaknursany.com
10071 GRAMT LIME RC., ELK GROWE, CA




OO 0 % o ~J & KK W

SEPTEMBER
CLUB

GYPSY TRADERS

TEXTILE ARTS

SIERRA CAMERA TRAVEL
AFRICAN VIOLET SOCIETY

BEGONIA SHOW SALE

BEGONIA SHOW SALE
DAR

BOARD MEETING

TEXTILE ARTS

GERANIUM

SIERRA CAMERA

NATIVE PLANTS

SOGETSU IKEBANA

ROSE

TIME

6:30

1-4
7:00
7:00
10--4*
10--4%
11-2
7:00
7:00
10--1
7:00
7:00
9:45-2:45
7:30

TEXTILE ARTS SURFACE DESIGN 7:00

WEAVER’S AND SPINNERS

9--3

DELTA GESNERIAD SHOW 10-4*
DELTA GESNERIAD SHOW 10-4*

IKEBANA INTERNATIONAL
IRIS

SATSUKI

RIVER VALLEY DIST.
BEGONIA

DELTA GESNERIAD
BROMELIAD

FUCHSIA

IXXXX

PORCELAIN ARTS
WATCH & CLOCK
PORCELAIN ARTS
CACTUS

ORCHID FORUM
WEAVER’S AND SPINNERS
WEAVER’S WORKSHOP
FLORAL DESIGN
CYMBIDIUM
WEAVER’S WORKSHOP
PERENNIAL PLANTS
CHRYSANTHEMUM

NATIVE PLANTS
NATIVE PLANTS

12--3
7:00
7:00
8-2
7:00
11--2
7:30
7:00
6-10
9-4
9-3
10-1
7:00
7:00
9--3
9--4

9:30-12:30

7:00
9.4

7:00
10-4*
10-4%

* PLEASE CHECK WITH CLUBS
FOR TIMES
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OCTOBER
CLUB

NOCA ART by FIRE
TEXTILE ARTS

SIERRA CAMERA TRAVEL
AFRICAN VIOLET SOCIETY

FALL SHOW & SALE

FALL SHOW & SALE
GERANIUM

TEXTILE BEADS

SIERRA PRINTS

BOARD MEETING
GYPSY TRADERS

FLORAL DESIGN

NATIVE PLANTS

NOCA ART BY FIRE
SOGETSU IKEBANA
WEAVER’S AND SPINNERS
ROSE

TEXTILE ARTS SURFACE DESIGN

PORCELAIN ARTS

PORCELAIN ARTS

DAR

TEXTILE ARTS BOOK BINDING
SIERRA PRINTS

TEXTILE ARTS

FLORAL DESIGN GUILD
DELTA GESNERIAD
BROMELIAD

FUCHSIA

ORCHID FORUM

ORCHID FORUM
IKEBANA INTERNATIONAL
SATSUKI

IRIS

RIVER VALLEY DIST.
BEGONIA

FLORAL DESIGN GUILD
CYMBIDIUM

PERENNIAL PLANTS
CHRYSANTHEMUM

CAP. CITY BONSAI

CAP. CITY BONSAI
PORCELAIN ARTS
CACTUS

ORCHID FORUM
WEAVER'S AND SPINNERS
BONSAI

TIME

6:30
8:30-4
7:00
7:00

SET UP FALL SALE 10:00 out/ 11 in.

10--4

10--4
10--1
10:30-1:30
7:00

7:00

6:30

9-12

7:00

7:00
9:45-2:45
9:30-12:30
7:30

7:00
10-4%
10-4*
11--2
7:00

7:00

7:00

9-12
11--2
7:30

7:00

10:30-5*
10:30-5*

12--3

7:00

7:00

8-2

7:00
9:30-12:30
7:00

6:30
10-4*
10-4%
10-1
7:00
7:00
9--3
7:00
CHAT




Board of Directors

President Ken Rothaus (916) 446-2221

* New Vice President John Foster (916) 396-0892
Treasurer Edzard Schroeder (916) 966-2831
Corresponding Secretary Laurie Lee (916) 396-2889
Recording Secretary Therese Ruth (916) 457-0822
Budget Director vacant

Past President vacant

Director Kathy Norton (916) 617-2406
Director Kitty Gerwig (916) 877-0132
Director Shelly Berlant (916) 486-9505
Director Erica Foster (916) 847-9470
Director Wayne Martinson (916) 320-1805
Financial Statement / Report Contact treasurer at: edzard34@yahoo.com

Meeting Minutes Contact Recording Secretary at: TGRcom@aol.com

Fall Sale Contact Laurie Lee or Kathy Norton: shepardcenter@gmail.com

DON’T FORGET FOR YOUR SPECIAL OCCASION RENTALS AT SHEPARD GARDEN & ART CENTER
ARE HALF PRICE TO MEMBERS:

Contact Mabel Lotz :916-808-8800 E-mail: mlotz@citgofsacramento.org

Please submit your articles, show dates, pictures and anything else that might be of interest & | will do
my best to incorporate it in a timely manner. Also, Please remember this newsletter only comes out every
two months and while | appreciate you sending me your newsletters and content for upcoming events, |
do have to have your information two weeks before the upcoming issue is produced. IE if you have an
upcoming events for November or December please get your information to me by October 25th.
Also, Please send pictures! If your event falls on the first weekend of the month the CHAT comes out,
please send your information in a cycle ahead so you get the most exposure for your buck.
All mistakes & mis-quotes are entirely my own.

Thank-you, Laurie Lee
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