CHAT

Shepard Garden & Art Center's Lewsletter

Volume #73

What's Inside:

Calander Highlights Page 2

Sept. / Oct. Calander..... Page 3

List of Officers and Directors...... Page 4

Issue 5

Sept./ Oct.

2014





September 15 Noon

Yvonne Turner:
The JOY of FLOWERS

Yvonne is a flower show judge and member of several floral design organizations. She's fascinated by the myriad elements of floral design, and enjoys the challenge and expression they afford. potluck--share table-ready lunch

Shepard Garden and Art Center

3330 McKinley Blvd. Sacramento 95816



October 4

4th & 5th

10 am - 4 pm

2014

Shepard Garden & Art Center: 3330 Mc Kinley Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95818
On site contact: Mabel Lotz 916.808.8800 Email: mlotz@cityofsacramento.org
Website: www.sgaac.org Website Coordinator: Erica Foster ericafoster00@gmail.com
CHAT Newsletter Editor: Laurie Lee 916.442.7137 Email: shepardcenter@gmail.com

Saturday October 18, 2014

10:30 am to 5:00 pm Sunday October 19, 2014

11:00 am to 4:00 pm

Free Admission

Calendar Highlights

Fall is a busy season here at the Shepard Center and our Clubs are out in full force.

I'll have to give a rave review as I attended the Begonia show before the CHAT was published. I do apologize to the Begonia Club for my tardiness I always think I'll get a jump on this thing (CHAT) then life shows up & this month, it showed up with a dash of Internet Explorer versus Yahoo Mail thrown in and an inability to get into the gmail account where all the Club info is stashed. That being said the Begonias were lovely and the snacks a hit. I do hope the show was a success.

Saturday & Sunday September 6 & 7 BEGONIA SHOW SALE 10--4* both days

Don't miss the DELTA GESNERIAD SHOW Sept. 13th & 14th 10-4* both days

And the NATIVE PLANTS SHOW & SALE Sept. 27th & 28th 10-4* both days

OCTOBER starts off with a bang! The Fall Sale is upon us.

Don't forget there are postcards waiting for you in Mabel's office to hand out to everybody you know.

Oct. 3rd SET UP FALL SALE 10:00 outside/ 11:00 inside OCT. 4th & OCT. 5th FALL SHOW & SALE 10 to 4 both days

Oct.11th & Oct.12th PORCELAIN ARTS 10-4* both days

Oct. 18th & Oct.19th ORCHID FORUM 10-4* both days

Oct. 25th &Oct. 26th CAPITOL CITY BONSAI 10-4* both days

NOVEMBER brings the Sacramento Chrysanthemum Society's 67th Annual Show and Sale 10:00 am - 4:00 pm

* please check with your Clubs for changes in times and dates of your club meetings & shows.



	` SEPTEMBER			OCTOBER	
DATE	CLUB	TIME	DATE	CLUB	TIME
2	GYPSY TRADERS	6:30	1	NOCA ART by FIRE	6:30
3	TEXTILE ARTS	1-4	1	TEXTILE ARTS	8:30-4
4	SIERRA CAMERA TRAVEL	7:00	2	SIERRA CAMERA TRAVEL	7:00
4	AFRICAN VIOLET SOCIETY	7:00	2	AFRICAN VIOLET SOCIETY	7:00
6	BEGONIA SHOW SALE	<i>104</i> *	3 SE	T UP FALL SALE 10:00 o	out/ 11 in.
7	BEGONIA SHOW SALE	<i>104</i> *	4	FALL SHOW & SALE	104
8	DAR	11-2	5	FALL SHOW & SALE	104
8	BOARD MEETING	7:00	6	GERANIUM	101
8	TEXTILE ARTS	7:00	6	TEXTILE BEADS	10:30-1:30
9	GERANIUM	101	6	SIERRA PRINTS	7:00
9	SIERRA CAMERA	7:00	6	BOARD MEETING	7:00
10	NATIVE PLANTS	7:00	7	GYPSY TRADERS	6:30
11	SOGETSU IKEBANA	9:45-2:45	8	FLORAL DESIGN	9-12
11 11	ROSE TEXTILE ARTS SURFACE DESIGN	7:30	8	NATIVE PLANTS	7:00
11 11	WEAVER'S AND SPINNERS	93	8	NOCA ART BY FIRE	7:00
			9	SOGETSU IKEBANA	9:45-2:45
13	DELTA GESNERIAD SHOW		9 9	WEAVER'S AND SPINNERS	9:30-12:30 7:30
14	DELTA GESNERIAD SHOW		9	ROSE TEXTILE ARTS SURFACE DESI	
15 15	IKEBANA INTERNATIONAL	123			
15	IRIS	7:00	11	PORCELAIN ARTS	<i>10-4*</i>
15 16	SATSUKI RIVER VALLEY DIST.	7:00 8-2	<i>12</i>	PORCELAIN ARTS	<i>10-4*</i>
16 16	BEGONIA	7:00	13	DAR	112
10 17	DELTA GESNERIAD	112	13	TEXTILE ARTS BOOK BINDING	
17	BROMELIAD	7:30	14 14	SIERRA PRINTS TEXTILE ARTS	7:00 7:00
18	FUCHSIA	7:00	14 15	FLORAL DESIGN GUILD	9-12
19	IXXXX	6-10	15 15	DELTA GESNERIAD	112
20	PORCELAIN ARTS	9-4	15	BROMELIAD	7:30
21	WATCH & CLOCK	9-3	16	FUCHSIA	7:00
22	PORCELAIN ARTS	10-1	18		10:30-5*
22	CACTUS	7:00	19		10:30-5*
22	ORCHID FORUM	7:00	20	IKEBANA INTERNATIONAL	10.30 - 3 123
23	WEAVER'S AND SPINNERS	93	20	SATSUKI	7:00
24	WEAVER'S WORKSHOP	94	20	IRIS	7:00 7:00
24	FLORAL DESIGN 9:30-1 CYMBIDIUM	2:30 7:00	21	RIVER VALLEY DIST.	8-2
24 25	WEAVER'S WORKSHOP	94	21	BEGONIA	7:00
25 25	PERENNIAL PLANTS 7:00	94	22	FLORAL DESIGN GUILD	9:30-12:30
25 25	CHRYSANTHEMUM	7:00	22	CYMBIDIUM	7:00
²³	NATIVE PLANTS	10-4*	23	PERENNIAL PLANTS 7:0	00
		10-4*	23	CHRYSANTHEMUM	6:30
28	NATIVE PLANTS	10-4 "	<i>25</i>	CAP. CITY BONSAI	<i>10-4*</i>
			<i>26</i>	CAP. CITY BONSAI	<i>10-4*</i>
* PLEASE CHECK WITH CLUBS			27	PORCELAIN ARTS	10-1
FOR TIMES			27	CACTUS	7:00
			27	ORCHID FORUM	7:00
			28	WEAVER'S AND SPINNERS	93
			28	BONSAI	7:00
					CHAT 3

Board of Directors

President	Ken Rothaus	(916) 446-2221	
* New Vice President	John Foster	(916) 396-0892	
Treasurer	Edzard Schroeder	(916) 966-2831	
Corresponding Secretary	Laurie Lee	(916) 396-2889	
Recording Secretary	Therese Ruth	(916) 457-0822	
Budget Director	vacant		
Past President	vacant		
Director	Kathy Norton	(916) 617-2406	
Director	Kittv Gerwig	(916) 877-0132	

 Director
 Kathy Norton
 (916) 617-2406

 Director
 Kitty Gerwig
 (916) 877-0132

 Director
 Shelly Berlant
 (916) 486-9505

 Director
 Erica Foster
 (916) 847-9470

 Director
 Wayne Martinson
 (916) 320-1805

Financial Statement / Report Contact treasurer at: edzard34@yahoo.com

Meeting Minutes Contact Recording Secretary at: TGRcom@aol.com

Fall Sale Contact Laurie Lee or Kathy Norton: shepardcenter@gmail.com

DON'T FORGET FOR YOUR SPECIAL OCCASION RENTALS AT SHEPARD GARDEN & ART CENTER ARE HALF PRICE TO MEMBERS:

Contact Mabel Lotz:916-808-8800 E-mail: mlotz@cityofsacramento.org

Please submit your articles, show dates, pictures and anything else that might be of interest & I will do my best to incorporate it in a timely manner. Also, Please remember this newsletter only comes out every two months and while I appreciate you sending me your newsletters and content for upcoming events, I do have to have your information two weeks before the upcoming issue is produced. IE if you have an upcoming events for November or December please get your information to me by October 25th. Also, Please send pictures! If your event falls on the first weekend of the month the CHAT comes out, please send your information in a cycle ahead so you get the most exposure for your buck. All mistakes & mis-quotes are entirely my own.

Thank-you, Laurie Lee



Artists' Collaborative Gallery 129 K Street Old Sacramento 916-444-7125

Hours: 11:00 till 6:00 Every day www.artcollab.com

Advertisement